4:30 pm
4:35pm
4:40- pm
4:45 pm
5:10 pm
5:20 pm
5:30 pm
5:45 pm
5:50 pm
6:05 pm
6:10 pm
6:20 pm
6:30 pm

7:15 pm

Edward Farrar Utility District
Joint Commissioner’s Meeting with

Waterbury Selectboard
Wednesday Oct 8, 2025
4:30 pm Steele Room
28 North Main St, Waterbury VT

Join Zoom Meeting
https://www.zoom.us/join
Meeting ID: 822 9251 7551
Passcode: 053700

Dial by your location
(305) 224-1968 US

Agenda

Call to Order/Approve Agenda

Public

Minutes of Sept 10 and Sept 29

Watershed Public Process

G Anderson Letter

Duxbury Moretown Ext Discussions.

RFP for EFUD Advantages and Disadvantages.
Update on Ethics Training

Accessory Dwelling Unit (ADU) Discussion

Update on Oakwood Estates pumphouse ownership

Consider proposal to retest wells for comparison to original 1992 water quality.
Review Department Reports

Executive session for discussion on Union Contract Negotiations

Adjourn




