Edward Farrar Utility District Joint Commissioner's Meeting with Waterbury Selectboard

Wednesday Oct 8, 2025 4:30 pm Steele Room 28 North Main St, Waterbury VT

Join Zoom Meeting
https://www.zoom.us/join
Meeting ID: 822 9251 7551
Passcode: 053700

Dial by your location (305) 224-1968 US

Agenda

4:30 pm	Call to Order/Approve Agenda
4:35 pm	Public
4:40- pm	Minutes of Sept 10 and Sept 29
4:45 pm	Watershed Public Process
5:10 pm	G Anderson Letter
5:20 pm	Duxbury Moretown Ext Discussions.
5:30 pm	RFP for EFUD Advantages and Disadvantages.
5:45 pm	Update on Ethics Training
5:50 pm	Accessory Dwelling Unit (ADU) Discussion
6:05 pm	Update on Oakwood Estates pumphouse ownership
6:10 pm	Consider proposal to retest wells for comparison to original 1992 water quality.
6:20 pm	Review Department Reports
6:30 pm	Executive session for discussion on Union Contract Negotiations
7:15 pm	Adjourn